

ESTTA Tracking number: **ESTTA615099**

Filing date: **07/11/2014**

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Proceeding	92052897
Party	Plaintiff Thomas Skold
Correspondence Address	ARTHUR E JACKSON MOSER IP LAW GROUP 1030 BROAD STREET, SUITE 203 SHREWSBURY, NJ 07702 UNITED STATES docketing@mtiplaw.com, ajackson@mtiplaw.com
Submission	Brief on Merits for Plaintiff
Filer's Name	Arthur E. Jackson
Filer's e-mail	ajackson@mtiplaw.com, docketing@mtiplaw.com, mcurcio@mtiplaw.com
Signature	/Arthur E. Jackson/
Date	07/11/2014
Attachments	SkoldTrialBriefPublic.pdf(1996315 bytes)

**IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD**

In the Matter of Registration Nos. 2985751; and 3394514

Dated: August 16, 2005 & March 11, 2008, Respectively

Thomas Sköld,)	
Petitioner)	
)	
v.)	
)	Cancellation No. 92052897
Galderma Laboratories, Inc.,)	
Registrant)	
)	

PETITIONER SKÖLD'S TRIAL BRIEF

Arthur E. Jackson

Moser Taboada

1030 Broad Street, Suite 203
Shrewsbury, NJ 07702

Telephone: (732) 935-7100
Facsimile: (732) 935-7122

Attorney for Petitioner Thomas Sköld

PUBLIC

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
II. DESCRIPTION OF THE RECORD	3
III. STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	12
IV. RECITATION OF THE FACTS	12
V. ARGUMENT	38
A. Priority of Use.....	38
B. Continuance of Use.....	40
C. Goods and Services; Marketplace; Similarity of Goods/Services.....	42
D. Restoraderm Goodwill.....	44
E. Sköld's Priority Use Not Trumped by Assignment.....	45
VI. CONCLUSION	48

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Beech-Nut Packaging Co. v. P. Lorillard Co.</u> , 273 U.S. 629 (1927)	44
<u>Conde Nast Publications, Inc. v. U. S.</u> , 575 F.2d 400, 198 U.S.P.Q. 202 (2 nd Cir. 1978)	47
<u>Dow Chemical Co. v. U.S.</u> , 32 Fed.Cl. 11 (1994)	46
<u>Erie Insurance Company/Erie Insurance Exchange v. Flood</u> , 649 A.2d 736 (Pa. Cmwlth. 1994)	45
<u>Herbko Int'l Inc. v. Kappa Book Inc.</u> , 308 F.3d 1156, 64 USPQ2d 1375 (Fed. Cir. 2002)	39
<u>In re E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co.</u> , 476 F.2d 1357, 177 USPQ 563 (CCPA 1973)....	42
<u>Invengineering, Inc. v. Foregger Co.</u> , 293 F.2d 201, 130 U.S.P.Q. 124 (3 rd Cir., 1961)	46
<u>Marshak v. Green</u> , 746 F.2d 927, 223 U.S.P.Q. 1099 (2 nd Cir. 1984)	44
<u>New England Duplicating Co. v. Mendes</u> , 190 F.2d 415, 90 USPQ 151 (1 st Cir. 1951)	39
<u>Quality Candy Shoppes/Buddy Squirrel of Wis., Inc. v. Grande Foods</u> , 90 U.S.P.Q.2d 1389 (TTAB 2007)	40
<u>Star-Kist Foods, Inc. v. P.J. Rhodes & Co.</u> , 769 F.2d 1393, 227 U.S.P.Q. 44 (9 th Cir. 1985).....	41
<u>Vaupel Textilmaschinen KG v. Meccanica Euro Italia SPA</u> , 944 F.2d 870, 20 U.S.P.Q.2d 1045 (Fed. Cir. 1991)	47
<u>Waterman v. Mackenzie</u> , 138 U.S. 252, 255 (1891).....	47

Other Authorities

www.sec.gov/edgar/searchedgar/companysearch.html	13
--	----

Treatises

<u>McCarthy on Trademarks and Unfair Competition</u> , Fourth Ed., 2008.....	41, 42, 44
